Borough of Middlesex

1200 Mountain Avenue Middlesex, New Jersey 08846



NOTICE TO BIDDERS

Sealed bids will be received by the Purchasing Agent for the Borough of Middlesex on **Tuesday, March 8, 2022,** at **11:00am** prevailing time at the Borough of Middlesex, 1200 Mountain Avenue, Middlesex, NJ 08846 at which time and place bids will be opened and read in public for:

FURNISH AND DELIVER ELECTRICAL SERVICES FOR ALL BOROUGH OF MIDDLESEX FACILITIES AND LOCATIONS Contract #: BID-001-22

Bid responses must be made on the standard proposal forms, be enclosed in a sealed package bearing the name and address of the bidder and the "BID TITLE NAME & CONTRACT #" on the outside, addressed to Carmen Modica, Purchasing Agent, at the address above.

Any Bid Addenda will be issued on the Borough website at www.middlesexboro-nj.gov and processed in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:11-23(c)(1). All interested bidders should check the website from now through bid opening. It is the sole responsibility of the respondent to be knowledgeable of all addenda related to this procurement.

Specifications and instruction to bidders may be obtained in the Clerk's Office, 1200 Mountain Avenue, Middlesex, NJ or by emailing the Purchasing Agent at cmodica@middlesexboro-nj.gov. Please provide your company name, contact person, contact number and mailing address.

Bidders shall comply with the requirements of N.J.S.A. 10:5-31 and N.J.A.C. 17-27 et seq.

A highly recommended pre-bid meeting/inspection of sites will be held Wednesday, March 2, 2022, beginning at 10:00 AM at 1200 Mountain Avenue, Middlesex, New Jersey.

Carmen Modica, CMR Purchasing Agent

Date Advertised: February 24, 2022

REV 01/2022 1